Amend CSSB 1365 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 14, strike "board review" and substitute "[board] review by the district board of trustees".
- (2) On page 1, strike lines 19 through 24 and substitute the following:

The board of trustees shall approve for each subject, to the extent available, at least four examinations that satisfy State Board of Education [board] guidelines. The examinations approved by the board of trustees must include:

- (1) advanced placement examinations developed by the College Board; and
- (3) On page 2, lines 5 and 6, strike "a board-approved examination for acceleration" and substitute "an [a board-approved] examination for acceleration approved by the board of trustees under Subsection (a)".
- (4) On page 2, lines 14 through 16, strike "a board-approved examination for credit in the subject if the student scores in the 80th [90th] percentile or above on the board-approved examination" and substitute the following:
- <u>an</u> [a board-approved] examination for credit in the subject approved by the board of trustees under Subsection (a) if the student scores in the <u>80th</u> [90th] percentile or above on the examination
- (5) Strike page 2, line 25, through page 3, line 15, and substitute the following:
- (1) a three or higher on an advanced placement examination approved by the board of trustees under Subsection (a) and developed by the College Board; or
- (2) a scaled score of 60 or higher on an examination approved by the board of trustees under Subsection (a) and administered through the College-Level Examination Program.
- (d) Each district shall administer each examination approved by the board of trustees under Subsection (a) not fewer [less] than four times each [once a] year, at times to be determined by the State Board of Education.
- (e) Subsection (d) does not apply to an examination that has an administration date that is established by an entity other than

the school district.

(6) On page 3, line 17, strike "<u>a board-approved</u>", and substitute "<u>an</u>".